
 Dec 2018

Month Hass Lamb Other Total
Handler Survey 

Hass Distribution
Jan 2,240,200        -                  265,900           2,506,100           1.3%
Feb 6,130,200        -                  221,200           6,351,400           3.7%
Mar 15,920,700      -                  285,200           16,205,900         9.5%
Apr 30,716,600      700                 289,100           31,006,400         18.4%
May 33,648,100      28,800           181,900           33,858,800         20.1%
Jun 30,464,100      551,400         171,100           31,186,600         18.2%
Jul 25,689,600      3,214,700      198,800           29,103,100         15.4%

Aug 16,663,100      1,929,600      113,800           18,706,500         10.0%
Sep 4,718,900        235,400         43,400             4,997,700           2.8%
Oct 808,500           39,400           2,000               849,900              0.5%
Nov -                    -                  61,000             61,000                 0.0%
Dec -                    -                  166,600           166,600              0.0%

Total 167,000,000    6,000,000      2,000,000        175,000,000       100%

2019 California Crop Harvest Projection
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California Avocado Commission
2019 Weekly Harvest Projection vs. Prior Year Actual Harvest

based on 175 MM pound crop size
(All California Varieties)

2018 Actual Volume 2019 Projection Based on Handler Survey 2019 Projection based on 4YR Average



Week 
Ending Hass Lamb Other Total

6-Jan 51,400                  -                      13,800             65,200                  

13-Jan 325,400                -                      66,100             391,500                

20-Jan 575,000                -                      92,100             667,100                

27-Jan 1,288,400             -                      93,900             1,382,300             

3-Feb 1,486,500             -                      78,600             1,565,100             

10-Feb 1,398,200             -                      44,200             1,442,400             

17-Feb 1,446,300             -                      46,000             1,492,300             

24-Feb 1,799,200             -                      52,400             1,851,600             

3-Mar 2,180,400             -                      68,700             2,249,100             

10-Mar 2,675,000             -                      76,900             2,751,900             

17-Mar 3,421,000             -                      62,000             3,483,000             

24-Mar 3,390,800             -                      50,800             3,441,600             

31-Mar 4,253,500             -                      26,800             4,280,300             

7-Apr 6,461,800             -                      15,500             6,477,300             

14-Apr 7,319,400             -                      58,300             7,377,700             

21-Apr 7,890,400             -                      88,400             7,978,800             

28-Apr 9,045,000             700                     126,900           9,172,600             

5-May 7,175,600             900                     56,500             7,233,000             

12-May 6,602,500             300                     30,600             6,633,400             

19-May 6,301,100             1,700                  40,100             6,342,900             

26-May 7,009,800             10,500                34,000             7,054,300             

2-Jun 6,559,100             15,400                20,700             6,595,200             

9-Jun 7,367,400             37,100                51,300             7,455,800             

16-Jun 7,763,200             65,200                42,200             7,870,600             

23-Jun 8,004,200             133,800              20,000             8,158,000             

30-Jun 7,329,300             315,300              57,600             7,702,200             

7-Jul 7,215,700             588,500              29,700             7,833,900             

14-Jul 6,422,800             946,600              73,400             7,442,800             

21-Jul 6,546,100             1,046,500           53,600             7,646,200             

28-Jul 5,505,000             633,100              42,100             6,180,200             

4-Aug 4,493,000             581,400              25,400             5,099,800             

11-Aug 3,835,300             487,100              24,800             4,347,200             

18-Aug 3,409,800             358,100              35,800             3,803,700             

25-Aug 2,724,700             279,700              19,200             3,023,600             

1-Sep 2,200,300             223,300              8,600               2,432,200             

8-Sep 1,507,300             140,800              17,700             1,665,800             

15-Sep 1,115,900             70,500                11,900             1,198,300             

22-Sep 1,156,800             15,300                6,000               1,178,100             

29-Sep 938,900                8,800                  7,800               955,500                

6-Oct 337,800                32,300                1,500               371,600                

13-Oct 214,700                5,700                  500                  220,900                

20-Oct 100,200                1,400                  -                   101,600                

27-Oct 98,800                  -                      -                   98,800                  

3-Nov 57,000                  -                      -                   57,000                  

10-Nov -                        -                      5,000               5,000                    

17-Nov -                        -                      2,500               2,500                    

24-Nov -                        -                      26,700             26,700                  

1-Dec -                        -                      26,800             26,800                  

8-Dec -                        -                      8,400               8,400                    

15-Dec -                        -                      59,100             59,100                  

22-Dec -                        -                      56,300             56,300                  

29-Dec -                        -                      42,800             42,800                  

Total 167,000,000         6,000,000           2,000,000        175,000,000         

2019 Harvest Distribution Projection by Week

California Avocado Commission

Hass = Results of December 2018 AMRIC Handler survey, Lamb and Other = Four year average distribution



 4-Year Historical 
Forecast 

 AMRIC Handler 
Forecast 
Dec 2018
Update

6-Jan 71,000                      65,200                      
13-Jan 428,500                    391,500                    
20-Jan 732,500                    667,100                    
27-Jan 1,528,800                 1,382,300                 
3-Feb 1,548,700                 1,565,100                 
10-Feb 1,427,000                 1,442,400                 
17-Feb 1,476,300                 1,492,300                 
24-Feb 1,831,800                 1,851,600                 
3-Mar 2,758,000                 2,249,100                 
10-Mar 3,376,300                 2,751,900                 
17-Mar 4,281,400                 3,483,000                 
24-Mar 4,232,900                 3,441,600                 
31-Mar 5,273,000                 4,280,300                 
7-Apr 5,752,900                 6,477,300                 
14-Apr 6,557,200                 7,377,700                 
21-Apr 7,094,300                 7,978,800                 
28-Apr 8,158,700                 9,172,600                 
5-May 8,388,900                 7,233,000                 
12-May 7,697,000                 6,633,400                 
19-May 7,357,900                 6,342,900                 
26-May 8,183,500                 7,054,300                 
2-Jun 7,651,800                 6,595,200                 
9-Jun 6,797,200                 7,455,800                 
16-Jun 7,176,600                 7,870,600                 
23-Jun 7,442,500                 8,158,000                 
30-Jun 7,047,000                 7,702,200                 
7-Jul 7,185,800                 7,833,900                 
14-Jul 6,865,800                 7,442,800                 
21-Jul 7,058,100                 7,646,200                 
28-Jul 5,685,700                 6,180,200                 
4-Aug 4,906,200                 5,099,800                 

11-Aug 4,181,700                 4,347,200                 
18-Aug 3,656,600                 3,803,700                 
25-Aug 2,906,000                 3,023,600                 
1-Sep 2,337,300                 2,432,200                 
8-Sep 1,527,200                 1,665,800                 
15-Sep 1,095,700                 1,198,300                 
22-Sep 1,071,700                 1,178,100                 
29-Sep 869,200                    955,500                    
6-Oct 441,000                    371,600                    
13-Oct 265,000                    220,900                    
20-Oct 122,200                    101,600                    
27-Oct 119,100                    98,800                      
3-Nov 68,700                      57,000                      

10-Nov 5,000                        5,000                        
17-Nov 2,500                        2,500                        
24-Nov 26,700                      26,700                      
1-Dec 26,800                      26,800                      
8-Dec 18,400                      8,400                        

15-Dec 66,200                      59,100                      
22-Dec 114,300                    56,300                      
29-Dec 105,400                    42,800                      
Total 175,000,000             175,000,000             

2019 California Crop Weekly Harvest Projection
4-Year Historical vs. AMRIC Handler Forecast

All Varieties

Week Ending
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